## **TP-Link Corporation Limited**

Room 901, 9/F., New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

## **Class II Change Letter**

Date: 2022/3/10

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 To Whom It May Concern: Request for Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: 2AXJ4X50 / Grant Date: 11/01/2021

Pursuant to CFR 2.1043, TP-Link Corporation Limited hereby requests a Class II Permissive Change. Modification:

- 1. Add a new equipment name "AX1800 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System"
- 2. Add 4 models "Deco W6000、Deco X60、Deco X25、Deco X20".
- 3. Change the units of LAN Port.
- 4. Change the support bands.

Equipment Name	Model Name	LAN Port	Support	The color of the top cover on the EUT
	Deco X50	3	2.4G+5G B1\B2(160M)\B4	White
AX3000 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6	Deco X55	3	2.4G+5G B1\B2(160M)\B4	Black
System	Deco W6000	2	2.4G+5G B1\B2(160M)\B4	White
	Deco X60	2	2.4G+5G B1\B2(160M)\B4	White
AX1800 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6	Deco X25	2	2.4G+5G B1\B4	Black
System	Deco X20	2	2.4G+5G B1\B4	White

Note1: The Model Deco X50 and Deco X55 are the original models.

:

Note2: The Antenna is identical with the original application.

Respectfully,

Applicant's company name

: TP-Link Corporation Limited

Applicant's company address

Room 901, 9/F., New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Signature

Abby Liang

Name and Job Title

E-Mail

Tel

Fax

- : Abby Liang / Regulatory Compliance Manager
- : certification@tp-link.com
- : 00852-37585503

: 00852-21110695

## **TP-Link Corporation Limited**

Room 901, 9/F., New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

## **Product Modifications (C2PC) Application letter**

Date: 2022/3/10

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) Certification & Engineering Bureau P.O. Box 11490, Station H 3701 Carling Avenue, (Building 94) Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2

To Whom It May Concern:

ISED Registration Number: 26583-X50 / Grant Date: 2021-12-02 PMN: AX1800 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System HVIN: Deco X20V4 FVIN: N/A

Request for Product Modifications (C2PC) Application

Pursuant to RSP-100, we, SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. HSINCHU LABORATORY, on behalf of TP-Link Corporation Limited hereby requests a Product Modifications (C2PC) Application.

Modification Information:

1.Add a new PMN "AX1800 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System"

- 2.Add a new HVIN "Deco X20V4".
- 3. Change the units of LAN Port.

4. Change the support bands.

PMN	HVIN	LAN Port	Support	The color of the top cover on the EUT
AX3000 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System	Deco X50	3	2.4G+5G B1\B2(160M)\B4	White
AX1800 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi 6 System	Deco X20V4	2	2.4G+5G B1\B4	White

Note1: The HVIN Deco X50 is the original one.

Note2: The Antenna is identical with the original application.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Abby Ciang

Abby Liang / Regulatory Compliance Manager

Applicant: TP-Link Corporation Limited

Address: Room 901, 9/F., New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

EMAIL: certification@tp-link.com

TEL: 00852-37585503

FAX: 00852-21110695